B.—1. 160

A ppropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV..—MINISTER OF EDUCATION-—continued.

Item.

> 03 DO

w & O

10
11

13

14
16
17
18

INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS—continued.

VOTE No. 85—continued.
SALARIES—continued.

EpucaTioN AND GENERAL DIVISIONS—
continued.
Sechools—continued.
Caversham—continued. £
1 at £75 75
2 at £70 140
1 at £60 60

Medical Officer (part 'ﬁlme non- resudent) 56
Additional salaries to members of staffs performing
extra duties attached to positions of higher grade

Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force

Oruer CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Boarding-out of children

Good-conduct money for inmates

Grant to Postal Department in connection with pay-
ments for children boarded out

Interest on balance of purchase money, Nelson Re-
ceiving Home .

Legal expenses of inmates

Libraries aut Government schools, plctures, and pubh-
cations

Maintenance of inmates in Government Sohools and
general upkeep of the institutions, including stock
unplements, and work on land

Maintenance of inmates in private Industrial Schools:
Capitation, special grants, refunds of maintenance
payments, &e.

Maintenance of inmates sent to other institutions ...

Refund of inmates’ earnings ..

Refund of maintenance pa,yments .

Rent, office requisites, telephone &e., for probation
ofﬁcer Auckland

Rent—
Christchurch Receiving Home
Te Oranga Home (Christchurch), (Lmd)

Special Tnstruction, including fees of instructors,
cost of equipment and.iaterial .

Travelling expenses and allowances, 1nclud1ng fares of
inmates

Contingencies, including. unforeseen expendlture in-
cidental to the other items of the vote

Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of the
Land Act, 1908

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

ToraL—VorE No. 85

17,061

16,836

23,780

1917-18.

1,110
50

225

30,000
100

100

28
25

50
20,000

2,500
100
50

50
100

145
15

250
2,000
100
55,613
1,833

53,780
30,000

40,616



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

