Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Item.	•	1917–18.	
	INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS—continued.		
1	VOTE No. 85—continued. Salaries—continued.	£	£
1	EDUCATION AND GENERAL DIVISIONS—		
	Schools—continued. £ Caversham—continued. £ 1 at £75 75 2 at £70 140 1 at £60 60		
	Medical Officer (part time, non-resident) 55 Additional salaries to members of staffs performing extra duties attached to positions of higher grade	1,110	
	Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force	17,061 225	
		16,836	
		:	
2 3	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Boarding-out of children Good-conduct money for inmates	30,000	:
4	Grant to Postal Department in connection with payments for children boarded out	100	
5	Interest on balance of purchase money, Nelson Receiving Home	28	
6 7	Legal expenses of inmates Libraries at Government schools, pictures, and publi-	25	•
8	maintenance of inmates in Government Schools, and general upkeep of the institutions, including stock, implements, and work on land	20,000	
9	Maintenance of inmates in private Industrial Schools: Capitation, special grants, refunds of maintenance	0.500	
10 11 12	payments, &c	2,500 100 50 50	
13	Rent, office requisites, telephone, &c., for probation officer, Auckland	100	
14 15 16	Rent— Christchurch Receiving Home Te Oranga Home (Christchurch), (land) Special Instruction, including fees of instructors,	145 15	
17	cost of equipment and material Travelling expenses and allowances, including fares of	250	
18	inmates	2,000	
	cidental to the other items of the vote	100	
	Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of the Land Act, 1908	55,613 1,833	
	Land Act, 1900	53,780	
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	30,000	
		23,780	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 85		40,616